
FY2021 ACEC/MA Comm/Forum Roster (as of 6/18/2020)
ACEC/MA Role(s) Name Organization Email Work Ph.

A&F Forum Co-Chair Jacqueline M. Weir, CPA BDO USA, LLP jmweir@bdo.com 617/456-7788
A&F Forum Co-Chair Chad J. DaGraca, CPA DiCicco, Gulman & Company LLP cdagraca@dgccpa.com 781/937-5376

ACEC PAC Trustee Dennis P. Coffey HNTB Corporation Cuppacoffey22@verizon.net 508/574-0561

ACEC PAC Trustee Lisa Brothers,PE, LEED AP BD+C Nitsch Engineering lbrothers@nitscheng.com 978/694-9569

ACEC PAC Trustee Robin S. Greenleaf, PE,LEED AP Architectural Engineers, Inc. rgreenleaf@arcengrs.com 617/807-1665

Awards Committee Co-chair Kurt Jelinek, PE Nobis Engineering, Inc kjelinek@nobiseng.com 978/703-6011

Awards Committee Co-chair Deborah M. Danik, PE, LEED AP BD+C Nitsch Engineering ddanik@nitscheng.com 617/338-0063 ext.261
Building Engineering Committee Co-Chair Nick Ferzacca, PE, LEED Architectural Engineers, Inc. nferzacca@arcengrs.com 617/807-1668

Building Engineering Committee Co-Chair Daniel G. Tenney, III, AIA Weston & Sampson TenneyD@wseinc.com 617/412-4480

Communications Committee Co-chair Nicole Sparks Simpson Gumpertz & Heger Inc. NMSparks@sgh.com 781/907-9135

Communications Committee Co-chair Allison Hopkins Tetra Tech, Inc. allison.hopkins@tetratech.com 508/786-2329
DEP Wastesite Cleanup Advisory Comm Ileen S. Gladstone, PE, LSP, LEED AP GEI Consultants, Inc. igladstone@geiconsultants.com 781/721-4012
Water, Energy, and Environment Committee Johanna Hall Weston & Sampson hallj@wseinc.com 978/532-1900
Water, Energy, and Environment Committee Caroline Hampton VHB champton@vhb.com 617/607-0952
Water, Energy, and Environment Committee Kevin Walsh Stantec kevin.walsh@stantec.com 857/415-3921
Fellows Committee Co-chair

GAC Vice Chair Cynthia Joudrey HDR, Inc. Cynthia.Joudrey@hdrinc.com 617/357-7704

GAC Chair Scott A. Miller, PE Haley and Ward, a division of CES, Inc. smiller@CESIncUSA.com 978/648-6025

Health & Safety Forum Steve Hawkins, CSP GEI Consultants, Inc. SHawkins@geiconsultants.com 860/368-5348 
Health & Safety Forum David M. Langlais, PE Hoyle, Tanner & Associates, Inc. dlanglais@hoyletanner.com 603/669-5555 ext 127 
HR Forum Co-Chair Lisa Dolan, SPHM Nitsch Engineering ldolan@nitscheng.com 617/338-0063

HR Forum Co-Chair

IS Forum Co-Chair Greg Bosworth- will find VHB person VHB

IS Forum Co-Chair Andres Repetto Nitsch Engineering arepetto@nitscheng.com 617/338-0063
Leadership Education Committee Co-chair Edward T. Baumann, PE Alfred Benesch & Company ebaumann@benesch.com 617/288-0900

Leadership Education Committee Co-chair Joanne  G. Linowes Linowes Executive Development Institute joanne@linowes.com 617/803-8936

Membership Comm Co-chair

Membership Comm Co-chair Dawn Connelly Green International Affiliates, Inc. dconnelly@greenintl.com 978/923-0400
Private Sector Comm Co-chair Carol  J. Dennison WSP C.J.Dennison@wsp.com 617/960-4808
Private Sector Comm Co-chair George G. Preble, PE Beals and Thomas, Inc. gpreble@bealsandthomas.com 508/366-0560

Program Committee Co-chair Mike McDonough VHB mmcdonough@vhb.com 617/607-2955
Program Committee Co-chair Dominic R. Rinaldi, PE, LEEP AP BD+C BSC Group, Inc. drinaldi@bscgroup.com 617/896-4386

QBS Comm Co-Chair

QBS Comm Co-Chair

Risk Management Forum Co-Chair Laurie Mahoney GZA GeoEnvironmental, Inc. laurie.mahoney@gza.com 617/963-1000
Risk Management Forum Co-Chair Anne L. Leifer, P.G., LSP GEI Consultants, Inc. aleifer@geiconsultants.com 781/721-4066

TALC Co-Chair Filomena Maybury, PE WSP | Parsons Brinckerhoff maybury@pbworld.com 617/960-4969
TALC Co-Chair Dori A. Ross, PE Geocomp Corporation dross@geocomp.com 978-621-7715
TECET Trustee David Bohn VHB dbohn@vhb.com 617/607-2944
TECET Trustee Ko Ishikura Green International Affiliates, Inc. ko@greenintl.com 978/923-0400
TECET Trustee William Hadge GZA GeoEnvironmental, Inc. william.hadge@gza.com 781/278-3808
TECET Trustee Michael Scipione Weston & Sampson scipionm@wseinc.com 978/532-1900
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